(23C-0367) - Council Letter

Summary 2024-0502

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 377

2024-0503 Resolution authorizing the issuance of three (3) warrants with the total sum of TWO 

HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($280,000.00). It is further understood and agreed that the payment schedule of the 

total settlement amount shall be as follows: (i)$150,000.00 payable to Linda McAfee, 

and her attorneys, Romanow Law Group; (ii)$55,000 payable to Linda McAfee 

Executor of the Estate of Clifford McAfee, and her attorneys, Romanow Law Group;

[...]

2024-0504 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor, on behalf of the City of 

Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services agreement with the law firm of Cozen 

O'Connor, in connection with matters related to the Public Utility Commission, at a 

cost not-to-exceed ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($150,000.00) over one (1) year.

2024-0504 Cover Letter-Cozen O'Connor Resolution Council 

letter

2024-0504 -EORC Waiver letter-Cozen O Conner

2024-0504 -WCP24-0016 Cozen O'Connor

Summary 2024-0504

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.

[...]

postage meter usage and stamps for the months of January through April.

COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLESPONSOR /S:

Summary 2024-0511Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 384

2024-0512 Resolution transferring the amount of eighteen-thousand two-hundred eighty-five 

dollars and twelve cents ($18,285.12) within the 2024 Operating Budget from City 

Council Districts Supplies, Postage to the Department of Finance Supplies, Postage 

to account for the cost of postage meter usage and stamps for the months of January 

through April.

COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLESPONSOR /S:

[...]

2024-0497 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety 

to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the United States Department of 

Agriculture for services relating to a cooperative wildlife damage management 

program for white-tailed deer for a sum not to exceed NINETY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE DOLLARS AND ELEVEN 

CENTS ($98,839.11) over one year.

2024-0497 Cover Letter-USDA - DEER MANAGEMENT - 

2024

Summary 2024-0497

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 372

2024-0498 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of 

the City of Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with 

Freedom Indeed, LLC for professional services as a Group Violence Intervention 

Coordinator at a total cost not to exceed FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE 

THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($479,128.00) 

over three years.

2024-0498 Cover Letter-FREEDOM INDEED - GVI COORD - 

2024

2024-0498 -FREEDOM INDEED - GVI COORD - 2024 - 

COST PROPOSAL

2024-0498 -FREEDOM INDEED - GVI COORD - 2024 - 

EORC

2024-0498 -FREEDOM INDEED - GVI COORD - 2024 -

[...]

the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the 

Preliminary Design, Final Design, Utility Coordination, and Right of Way phases of 

the Penn Ave Phase 2 project, and providing for the payment of costs thereof, not to 

exceed Two Million Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($2,075,000.00), an increase of 

One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) from the previously executed 

agreement; reimbursable at eighty percent, with no increase to the municipal share of 

Commonwealth incurred costs.

2024-0506 Cover Letter-Penn Ave Phase 2 - RA 2 Sup Letter -

[...]

Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the County of 

Allegheny and Partner4Work for the shared operation and administration of the 2023 

Learn and Earn Summer Youth Employment Program, by increasing the total not to 

exceed amount by One Million Five Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Fifty-Nine Dollars 

and Two Cents ($1,536,059.02) for the 2024 program for a new total not to exceed 

Three Million Thirty-Six Thousand Fifty-Nine Dollars and Two Cents 

($3,036,059.02) over two years.

2024-0495 Cover Letter-Letter Legislation for amending L&E

Summary 2024-0495

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 370

LAND USE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE, MR.